

## DEAR ROBERT SIDFORD,

Thank you for considering CDW•G LLC for your computing needs. The details of your quote are below. <u>Click here</u> to convert your quote to an order.

QUOTE #	QUOTE DATE	QUOTE REFERENCE	CUSTOMER #	GRAND TOTAL
MMRK424	12/7/2021	NUTANIX 1YEAR W/ SERVICES	1498954	\$51,952.00

QUOTE DETAILS				
ITEM	QTY	CDW#	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
NUTANIX XI SUB	1	5359305	\$44,052.00	\$44,052.00
Mfg. Part#: XI-MIN-COMMIT				
Contract: Sourcewell Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA Contract: MARKET				
NUTANIX XI SUBSCRIPTION	12	5557490	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mfg. Part#: XI-SUBSCRIPTION-TERM				
Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA				
Contract: MARKET				
NUTANIX XI LEAP OB SVC - STARTER ED	1	6461251	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
Mfg. Part#: CNS-INF-FST-LEAP-STR				
Contract: Sourcewell				
Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA Contract: MARKET				
NUTANIX SELECTED REGION F/CNSRES RES	1	6276276	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mfg. Part#: UNITED STATES				
Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA				
Contract: MARKET				

These services are considered Third Party Services, and this purchase is subject to CDW's <u>Third Party Cloud Services Terms and Conditions</u>, unless you have a written agreement with CDW covering your purchase of products and services, in which case this purchase is subject to such other written agreement.

The third-party Service Provider will provide these services directly to you pursuant to the Service Provider's standard terms and conditions or such other terms as agreed upon directly between you and the Service Provider. The Service Provider, not CDW, will be responsible to you for delivery and performance of these services. Except as otherwise set forth in the Service Provider's agreement, these services are non-cancellable, and all fees are non-refundable.

PURCHASER BILLING INFO	SUBTOTAL	\$51,952.00	
Billing Address:	SHIPPING	\$0.00	
MT DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT FISCAL SERVICES DEPT	SALES TAX	\$0.00	
1936 CARLOTTA DR CONCORD, CA 94519-1397	GRAND TOTAL	\$51,952.00	
Phone: (925) 682-8000 Payment Terms: NET 30 Days-Govt/Ed			
DELIVER TO	Please remit payments to:		

Need Assistance? CDW•G LLC SALES CONTACT INFORMATION					
	Justin Davenport	Ι	(866) 246-8136	I	justdav@cdwg.com
This quote is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service Projects at <a href="http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx">http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx</a> For more information, contact a CDW account manager					

© 2021 CDW•G LLC 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.808.4239